

NETAJI SUBHAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND DEPT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, GOVT. OF BIHAR AFFILIATED TO BIHAR ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY, PATNA AMHARA, BIHTA, PATNA-801106

Ref. No. NSIT/P0/68/24

Date: 21/03/2024.

CULTURAL COMMITTEE

Under the guidance of the esteemed Dean (Academics), Dr. Jyotirmayee Dalei, Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology has taken the initiative of launching a student body solely devoted to organizing and participating in intra-collegiate and intercollegiate cultural events.

The Cultural Committee of NSIT is an avid promoter of inculcating within oneself extra-curricular and social abilities. It strives to instill within the students a skill-set necessary to function in the world with valuable assets such as communication, teamwork, leadership as well as organizational skills.

With the vision of encouraging and enhancing the students' talents and providing them with a stage for exposure, the Cultural Committee aims to put its best foot forward in all that they do and keep the banner of this college flying high.

VISION

The Cultural Committee of NSIT harbours various core values that it always seeks to imbibe in all that they do.

Some of its main objectives are as follows:

- Provides innumerable opportunities for the students to exhibit their skills and talents.
- Acting as a platform for the students to not only display but also discover, explore and master their creative potential.
- Inculcating the value of individuality as well as working as an active member of a team.
- Building within one, leadership, and organizational skills.
- Above all, the Cultural Committee seeks to build a platform that caters to all and helps build character, understand the value of participation and find individualistic qualities that will ensure a fulfilling and successful life.

Director, NSIT

Netail Subhas Institute of Technology
Amhara, Bihta, Patna, Bihar
PIN-801106





NETAJI SUBHAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND DEPT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, GOVT. OF BIHAR AFFILIATED TO BIHAR ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY, PATNA AMHARA, BIHTA, PATNA-801106

The NSIT Cultural Committee has been reconstituted with the following composition:

SI. No	Name of the Officials	Designation	Position
01	Dr. Reema Dhar	Asst. Professor	Convenor
02	Mrs Naghma Afshan	Asst. Professor	Member
03	Mrs. Azra Batool	Asst. Professor	Member
04	Mr. Devashish Gautam	Asst. Professor	Member
05	Mr. Shryank Kumar	Asst. Professor	Co-ordinator
06	Dr. S. Hasan Imam Arshi	Asst. Professor	Member
07	Mr. Ravi Mandal	Asst. Professor	Member
08	Mr. Dharmendra Thakur	Asst. Professor	Member
09	Mr. Gautam Shandilya	Asst. Professor	Member
10	Miss Khushi Kumari	Student	Student Representative
11	Miss Saumya Kaushik	Student	Student Representative

Director, NSIT

Director
Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology
Amhara, Bihta, Patna, Bihai
PIN-801106

